Shaking Hands with Billy:

The Private Memoirs of Anthony Richard
Turton

© Anthony Richard Turton 2010

For my children
That they may know
What their father was doing
When he was not always there
While they were growing up
Surrounded by secrecy
Inaland divided

AVAVA. AVAVE AVAVA

vVvVvv




TABLE OF CONTENTS

Chapter Title

O 00 NONOlbhWN -

Foreword

Prologue

Ubhohla Okwebhubezi (Roar like a Lion)

Hlabisa Farms

The Storm Breaks

Living in the Shadow of the Storm

The Military Response

The War Comes Home when the Townships Burn
My First Taste of Covert Operations

Shaking Hands with Billy

The Chief Directorate Covert Operations Really
Starts Humming

10  The Hawks versus the Doves

11 The Cold War Ends

12 Protecting CODESA

13 Staring into the Abyss of Full-Scale Civil War

14  Operation Bush Talk

15  The Truth and Reconciliation Commission

16  Amalgamation and the Birth of SASS

17 Things Fall Apart

18  Reflections on an Uncertain Future

Annexure

A 20™ Century Timeline Showing Significant Events
Related to the Armed Struggle in South Africa

B A Diary of the Criminalization of SADF Special Forces

C Timeline of the Evolution of the Battle of
Cuito Cuanavale

D Operation Katzen as an Example of the
Criminalization of the Security Forces

E The Murder of Piet Retief and Perceptions of
Afrikaner Survival

F Timeline of Localized Civil Wars in South
Africa Relevant to CODESA

G Timeline of South African Interests in Mozambique

and Hence RENAMO

Page

vii

27
51
73
89
119
145
163

193
215
235
253
273
303
339
361
383
401

437
438

451
475
480
485

513



