Shaking Hands with Billy:

The Private Memoirs of Anthony Richard Turton

© Anthony Richard Turton 2010

For my children
That they may know
What their father was doing
When he was not always there
While they were growing up
Surrounded by secrecy
In a land divided







TABLE OF CONTENTS

Chapter Title		Page
	Foreword	i
	Prologue	vii
1	Ubhohla Okwebhubezi (Roar like a Lion)	1
2	Hlabisa Farms	27
3	The Storm Breaks	51
4	Living in the Shadow of the Storm	73
5	The Military Response	89
6	The War Comes Home when the Townships Burn	119
7	My First Taste of Covert Operations	145
8	Shaking Hands with Billy	163
9	The Chief Directorate Covert Operations Really	
	Starts Humming	193
10	The Hawks versus the Doves	215
11	The Cold War Ends	235
12	Protecting CODESA	253
13	Staring into the Abyss of Full-Scale Civil War	273
14	Operation Bush Talk	303
15	The Truth and Reconciliation Commission	339
16	Amalgamation and the Birth of SASS	361
17	Things Fall Apart	383
18	Reflections on an Uncertain Future	401
Anne	xure	
Α	20 th Century Timeline Showing Significant Events	
	Related to the Armed Struggle in South Africa	437
В	A Diary of the Criminalization of SADF Special Forces	438
C	Timeline of the Evolution of the Battle of	
	Cuito Cuanavale	451
D	Operation Katzen as an Example of the	
	Criminalization of the Security Forces	475
Ε	The Murder of Piet Retief and Perceptions of	
	Afrikaner Survival	480
F	Timeline of Localized Civil Wars in South	
	Africa Relevant to CODESA	485
G	Timeline of South African Interests in Mozambique	
	and Hence RENAMO	513